
Alwoodley Motor Club
NIC AYRE MEMORIAL AUTOTESTS

Max Time 20  ACASTER AIRFIELD  EAST - WEST RUNWAY  19th June 2022
Penalty 5

Test

Class
63.5 54.25 61.2 58.4 66.9 59.34

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time 59.3 Total
1 David Fox 63.5 63.5 54.3 54.3 117.8 117.8 61.2 61.2 53.4 1 58.4 119.6 237.4 61.9 1 66.9 54.3 59.3 59.3 126.2 363.6
2 Will Herbert 84.7 2 83.5 67.3 67.3 150.8 150.8 75.5 75.5 64.6 2 74.6 150.1 300.8 75.4 1 80.4 64.6 74.6 74.6 155.0 455.9

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Class

65 58.37 63.3 57.7 62 56.87
Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time 56.9 Total
6 Chris Morrison 78.6 78.6 80.9 78.4 157.0 157.0 79.7 79.7 67.9 1 72.9 152.6 309.5 81.3 3 82.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 147.0 456.6
7 Toby Cook 70.8 70.8 68.8 2 78.4 149.2 149.2 75.8 75.8 61.9 61.9 137.7 286.9 67.1 67.1 58.6 63.6 63.6 130.7 417.6
8 Joel Conlan 75.1 75.1 68.6 1 73.6 148.7 148.7 71.5 1 76.5 70.0 70.0 146.5 295.2 71.2 1 76.2 69.7 69.7 69.7 145.9 441.1
9 Warren Gillespie 65.0 65.0 58.4 58.4 123.4 123.4 63.3 63.3 57.1 1 62.1 125.4 248.7 62.0 62.0 56.9 56.9 56.9 118.9 367.6

10 Dave Mosey 73.2 73.2 wt 78.4 151.6 151.6 69.0 69.0 57.7 57.7 126.7 278.2 67.0 2 77.0 56.0 61.0 61.0 138.0 416.2
11 Liam Harkness 70.4 1 75.4 63.7 2 73.7 149.1 149.1 69.9 69.9 62.1 62.1 132.0 281.1 66.5 1 71.5 61.8 61.8 61.8 133.3 414.4
12 Ross Upton 97.2 1 85.0 79.8 78.4 163.4 163.4 80.5 80.5 81.3 3 77.7 158.2 321.5 81.1 1 82.0 81.0 106.0 76.9 158.9 480.4

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Class

62.3 49.63 58.0 52.7 55.1 50.9
Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time 50.9 Total
16 Willie Keaning 62.3 62.3 51.8 51.8 114.1 114.1 58.3 58.3 52.7 52.7 111.0 225.1 57.7 57.7 50.9 50.9 50.9 108.6 333.8
17 Chris Chapman 64.9 1 69.9 55.9 55.9 125.8 125.8 59.8 1 64.8 51.8 1 56.8 121.6 247.3 59.5 1 64.5 53.3 58.3 58.3 122.8 370.1
18 Ian Chapman 63.4 1 68.4 53.4 53.4 121.8 121.8 62.8 1 67.8 53.4 53.4 121.2 243.0 63.7 63.7 55.6 60.6 60.6 124.3 367.3
19 Gordon Holmes 78.8 1 82.3 55.6 55.6 137.9 137.9 63.7 63.7 54.9 54.9 118.6 256.5 64.5 64.5 59.1 59.1 59.1 123.6 380.1
20 Stephen Morten 67.3 67.3 53.1 53.1 120.4 120.4 62.4 62.4 53.6 1 58.6 121.0 241.4 73.2 73.2 53.6 53.6 53.6 126.8 368.2
21 Mark Thornton 67.2 67.2 56.0 56.0 123.2 123.2 62.1 1 67.1 55.9 55.9 123.0 246.2 62.2 1 67.2 55.6 55.6 55.6 122.8 368.9
22 Lee Valentine 64.1 64.1 59.6 59.6 123.7 123.7 63.6 63.6 58.3 58.3 121.9 245.5 64.3 64.3 56.8 61.8 61.8 126.1 371.7
23 Chris Atkinson 65.5 65.5 56.5 56.5 122.0 122.0 wt 78.0 56.3 1 61.3 139.3 261.3 63.6 63.6 54.0 54.0 54.0 117.6 378.9
24 Richard Pinkney 59.9 1 64.9 49.6 49.6 114.5 114.5 58.0 58.0 wt 72.7 130.7 245.2 55.1 55.1 53.1 58.1 58.1 113.2 358.4
25 Steven Haigh 66.4 66.4 62.6 62.6 129.0 129.0 65.3 65.3 58.1 58.1 123.4 252.4 64.7 64.7 60.1 60.1 60.1 124.8 377.1
26 Cam Pinkney 76.8 76.8 86.7 1 69.6 146.4 146.4 76.8 76.8 65.1 65.1 141.9 288.3 73.7 1 75.1 67.7 72.7 70.9 146.0 434.4
27 Ben Haigh 145.5 2 82.3 82.0 69.6 151.9 151.9 99.4 1 78.0 wt 72.7 150.7 302.6 94.4 1 75.1 86.0 91.0 70.9 146.0 448.7
28 John Waller 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Class

58.1 52.4 56.8 53.5 58.7 51.62
Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time 51.6 Total
32 Alastair Moffat 58.1 58.1 52.4 52.4 110.5 110.5 56.8 56.8 wt 73.5 130.3 240.9 58.7 58.7 51.6 51.6 51.6 110.3 351.2
33 David Evans 76.0 76.0 55.7 55.7 131.7 131.7 62.6 62.6 53.5 53.5 116.1 247.8 60.4 60.4 52.7 52.7 52.7 113.1 360.9
34 Sean Kell 74.6 74.6 64.3 64.3 138.9 138.9 68.2 68.2 67.7 67.7 135.9 274.8 69.1 69.1 64.5 69.5 69.5 138.6 413.4

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Alwoodley Motor Club
NIC AYRE MEMORIAL AUTOTESTS

Max Time  ACASTER AIRFIELD  EAST - WEST RUNWAY  19th June 2022
Penalty

Test

Class
61.5 54.5 58.6 52.6 59.8 53.4

Car Name Time 61.5 Pen Total Time 54.5 Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
1 David Fox 363.6 61.5 61.5 61.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 116.0 479.6 58.6 58.6 52.6 52.6 111.2 590.8 59.8 59.8 53.4 53.4 113.2 703.9 703.9 1 4
2 Will Herbert 455.9 70.3 80.3 2 80.3 62.5 77.5 3 74.5 154.8 610.7 68.2 68.2 61.8 4 72.6 140.8 751.4 75.5 1 79.8 58.9 1 63.9 143.7 895.2 895.2 2 23
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
62.9 57 64.3 57.7 66.4 57.8

Car Name Time 62.9 Pen Total Time 57 Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
6 Chris Morrison 456.6 73.7 73.7 73.7 65.1 65.1 65.1 138.8 595.4 72.0 72.0 64.8 64.8 136.8 732.2 76.3 76.3 65.8 65.8 142.1 874.2 874.2 5 20
7 Toby Cook 417.6 66.4 66.4 66.4 59.5 59.5 59.5 125.9 543.5 69.5 69.5 59.0 2 69.0 138.5 682.0 66.4 66.4 61.0 61.0 127.4 809.5 809.5 3 16
8 Joel Conlan 441.1 75.4 80.4 1 80.4 70.0 70.0 70.0 150.4 591.6 70.3 1 75.3 65.3 1 70.3 145.6 737.1 70.1 70.1 67.2 1 72.2 142.3 879.4 879.4 6 21
9 Warren Gillespie 367.6 62.9 62.9 62.9 57.6 57.6 57.6 120.5 488.1 64.3 64.3 57.7 57.7 122.0 610.1 64.2 1 69.2 57.8 57.8 127.0 737.13 737.1 1 11

10 Dave Mosey 416.2 63.2 63.2 63.2 57.0 57.0 57.0 120.2 536.4 67.7 67.7 57.0 2 67.0 134.7 671.1 64.1 1 69.1 56.0 1 61.0 130.1 801.2 801.2 2 15
11 Liam Harkness 414.4 66.7 71.7 1 71.7 59.5 59.5 59.5 131.2 545.6 68.4 2 78.4 60.5 60.5 138.9 684.5 69.6 2 79.6 73.3 2 77.8 157.4 842.0 842.0 4 18
12 Ross Upton 480.4 90.9 95.9 1 82.9 83.5 98.5 3 77.0 159.9 640.3 86.4 2 84.3 80.7 77.7 162.0 802.3 77.7 1 82.7 78.9 3 77.8 160.5 962.8 962.8 7 24
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
58.3 50.9 56.2 50.8 56.9 50.4

Car Name Time 58.3 Pen Total Time 50.9 Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
16 Willie Keaning 333.8 60.0 60.0 60.0 51.2 51.2 51.2 111.2 445.0 58.1 58.1 51.7 51.7 109.8 554.8 58.0 58.0 51.9 51.9 109.9 664.7 664.7 FTD
17 Chris Chapman 370.1 58.3 58.3 58.3 50.9 50.9 50.9 109.2 479.3 59.7 59.7 50.8 50.8 110.5 589.8 58.1 58.1 51.4 1 56.4 114.5 704.3 704.3 2 5
18 Ian Chapman 367.3 65.0 65.0 65.0 61.5 61.5 61.5 126.5 493.8 61.9 61.9 62.4 1 67.4 129.3 623.1 62.5 62.5 54.8 2 64.8 127.3 750.4 750.4 8 13
19 Gordon Holmes 380.1 63.1 63.1 63.1 54.7 54.7 54.7 117.8 497.9 67.8 1 72.8 55.8 55.8 128.6 626.4 64.3 64.3 55.1 55.1 119.4 745.9 745.9 7 12
20 Stephen Morten 368.2 63.3 63.3 63.3 53.8 53.8 53.8 117.1 485.3 62.1 62.1 53.5 53.5 115.6 600.8 62.2 62.2 52.4 52.4 114.6 715.5 715.5 3 6
21 Mark Thornton 368.9 61.5 61.5 61.5 54.1 54.1 54.1 115.6 484.6 63.8 63.8 56.6 56.6 120.4 605.0 63.1 1 68.1 54.9 54.9 123.0 727.9 727.9 5 9
22 Lee Valentine 371.7 60.2 60.2 60.2 57.2 57.2 57.2 117.4 489.0 62.8 62.8 55.8 55.8 118.6 607.6 62.5 62.5 55.3 55.3 117.8 725.3 725.3 4 8
23 Chris Atkinson 378.9 61.3 61.3 61.3 54.7 54.7 54.7 116.0 494.9 62.2 62.2 54.3 54.3 116.5 611.3 71.8 71.8 53.9 53.9 125.7 737.05 737.1 6 10
24 Richard Pinkney 358.4 58.2 68.2 2 68.2 52.7 52.7 52.7 120.9 479.3 56.2 56.2 51.4 51.4 107.6 586.9 56.9 56.9 50.4 50.4 107.3 694.2 694.2 1 3
25 Steven Haigh 377.1 63.7 63.7 63.7 60.6 60.6 60.6 124.3 501.5 64.8 64.8 60.4 1 65.4 130.2 631.7 63.9 63.9 58.5 58.5 122.4 754.0 754.0 9 14
26 Cam Pinkney 434.4 73.5 73.5 73.5 69.3 84.3 3 70.9 144.4 578.8 75.8 75.8 64.6 1 69.6 145.4 724.2 75.3 1 76.9 62.6 62.6 139.5 863.7 863.7 10 19
27 Ben Haigh 448.7 95.6 95.6 78.3 71.4 81.4 2 70.9 149.2 597.9 96.6 76.2 69.5 2 70.8 147.0 744.9 88.8 1 76.9 77.0 70.4 147.3 892.2 892.2 11 22
28 John Waller 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
56.2 52.2 56.1 51.3 55.3 51.4

Car Name Time 56.2 Pen Total Time 52.2 Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
32 Alastair Moffat 351.2 56.2 56.2 56.2 52.2 52.2 52.2 108.4 459.6 56.1 56.1 51.3 51.3 107.4 567.0 55.3 55.3 51.4 51.4 106.7 673.6 673.6 1 2
33 David Evans 360.9 60.8 60.8 60.8 53.0 58.0 1 58.0 118.8 479.7 61.5 61.5 52.6 1 57.6 119.1 598.8 67.1 67.1 54.8 54.8 121.9 720.7 720.7 2 7
34 Sean Kell 413.4 66.1 66.1 66.1 61.5 71.5 2 71.5 137.6 551.0 wt 76.1 63.1 1 68.1 144.2 695.2 67.3 1 72.3 60.9 60.9 133.2 828.4 828.4 3 17
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Alwoodley Motor Club

Award winner
Overall 

Time
Overall 

Possition

Ian Chapman 750.38 13

Class 
Possition Class Award winner

Overall 
Time

Overall 
Possition

3 Class C Stephen Morten 715.48 6

2 Class A Will Herbert 895.15 23
2 Class B Dave Mosey 801.22 15
2 Class C Chris Chapman 704.34 5
2 Class D David Evans 720.74 7

1 Class A David Fox 703.91 4
1 Class B Warren Gillespie 737.13 11
1 Class C Richard Pinkney 694.15 3
1 Class D Alastair Moffat 673.63 2

FTD Willie Keaning 664.70

Marshals Kelsey Gillespie

Best Alwoodley Not 
Winning Another Awared

NIC AYRE MEMORIAL AUTOTESTS
19th June 2022


